Send Orders for Reprints to reprints@benthamscience.ae
 The Open Civil Engineering Journal, 2015, 9, 159-166 159
 1874-1495/15 2015 Bentham Open
Open Access
Impermeability Durability of SCC Reinforced with Fibrillated
Polypropylene Fiber
X.B. He*, 1, Y. Li1 and Q. Shen2
1State Key Laboratory Breeding Base of Mountain Bridge and Tunnel Engineering, Chongqing Jiaotong University，

 With the addition of fibrillated polypropylene fiber, the
workability of the fresh SCC is shown in Table 6. When the
length of the fiber was kept constant (12 mm), the
workability of the fresh SCC decreased with the increase in
the fiber volume content, and the maximum fiber volume
content was 0.10% based on its workability. When the fiber
volume content was kept constant (0.10%), its workability
loss was not so significant at first with the increase in fiber
length (the negative effect caused by the increase of fiber
length approximately offsets the effect resulted from the
Table 5. Reference mix proportion of self-consolidating concrete.
Water Cement Fly ash Coarse aggregate Fine aggregate Polycarboxylate
165 385 165 834 834 5.5
Table 6. Workability of fresh SCC with fibrillated polypropylene fiber.
Groups Fiber Length/mm Fiber Volume content/% SF/ mm Δh / mm Workability
FRSCC-12-0 12 0.00  700 0 Qualified
FRSCC-12-5 12 0.05  615 22 Qualified
FRSCC-12-10 12 0.10 550 30 Qualified
FRSCC-12-15 12 0.15 480 43 Non-qualified
FRSCC-12-20 12 0.20 420 48 Non-qualified
FRSCC-15-10 15 0.10 560 30 Qualified
FRSCC-19-10 19 0.10 450 50 Non-qualified
FRSCC-12-15* 12 0.15 600 25 Qualified
FRSCC-12-20* 12 0.20 570 30 Qualified
FRSCC-19-10* 19 0.10 570 28 Qualified
162    The Open Civil Engineering Journal, 2015, Volume 9 He et al.